QL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must pe Fhied

@®®% WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
bl 12~

OPERATOR: License # __4058 m\g‘@@_ APINo. 15 - 13525049 - ()50

American Warrior, Inc Spot Description: SE-SW-NE-SW

KANSA'S CORPORATION Comwlss-l;) L Form ACO-1
L ORIGINAL ..

Name:

rot.l
Bt
Address 1: _P O Box 399 _‘UN 0 h‘ & E-ﬂﬁﬂv_ Sec._34 Twp. 20 s np 2 O east[¥] west

Address 2: Pal 1,350 Feet from @ North / %South Line of Section

Gity: _Garden City State: KS zip: 87846 | 1.900 F West Line of Section

ie‘l ti_rom East _/
Contact Person: __Kevin Wiles, Sr Footages Calcufated from Neare u?s!&%%éci Cornar:

Phone: (320—>£MECEWEB One Onw Ose Wsw

CONTRACTOR: License # 3929 County:_Ness
Name: ___Duke Drilling Co, Inc JUN U§ 2010 Darren

Lease Name:

Wallsite Geologist: Jason Alm Kee MF, 3’ A Field Name: __Almguist

Purchaser: Producing Formation: _Mississippi

Dasignate Type of Compigtion: Elevation: Groung: 2372' Kelly Bushing: 2383

] New well [ Re-Entry ] workover Total Depth; 4925 plug Back Tota! Depth: . 4305
211

[¥) o [ wsw 3 swD [] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:
J Gas ] p&a [] ENHR ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [¢] Yes [IMo
0O oG [ esw [0 Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: _19%8

[ CM (Coat Bed Methane} if Alternate I completion, cement circulated from:

Cathodi Other (Core, Expt., elc.j: '
[ cathodic [ or (Core, Expt. elc.) feet depth to: 1598 wi__160

Surface

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:

Operator;

Orilling Fluld Management Plar,
Well Name: {Data must ba collected from the Reserve )

Original Comp. Date;: ______ Original Total Depth;
] Deepening [ ] Reper. [ ] ComvtoENHR [] Conv.to SWD
(] Conv. to GSW
J Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
O Commingled Permit #:
O puat Completion Permit #:
(] swp Parmit #:
[ ENHR Permit #:
] asw Permit #: County: Permit #;
4/20/10 4/26/10 6/3/10

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recomplation Date Recomplstion Date

Chioride content: 20,000  ppm  Fluid volume: _175
Cewatering method used: EVAPORATION

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R (] East[Jwest

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commigsion, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichila,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recormpletion, workover or canversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rute 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months}. One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with ail plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regutate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with [tl Letter of Confidentiality Received
and the statemenis herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

e D onfldantial Rel Date:
M (4 Mriretine Log Recelvod
Signature: G

eologist Report Received

qlae  Geologist . B0 (] wic Distribution
Title: g vare
E! Teaira Turner ALt [ ['ﬂn [m approved by:/lJU Date: (0 7 'f FC

womtaml o) oG Tavnr  6/3/10




Side Two

Operator Name: ‘American Warrior, Inc Lease Name: _arren wel #: _1-34 K

Sec. .34 Twp.20 8. R.25 []East [¥]West County: _Ness I.\\N_.ﬂ._liﬂiB

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Repaort all final copies of drill stems tests giving- |
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached slatic level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole Wgure. fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
ling Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo Log Formation (Top}, Depth and Datum D Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey CI Yes No Stone Corral 1626" +757
Cores Taken [ Yes No Heebner 3772 -1389
Electric Log Run ves [no . .
Electric Log Submitted Electronically (dves [INo Lansing 3806 -1423
{/f no, Submit Copy) Pawnee 4300 1917
List All E, Logs Run: Ft Scott 4340 -1957
CNL/CDL/DIL/MEL/BHCS Cherokee 4363 -1980
Mississippi 4436' -2053
CASING RECORD New [ Jused
Report all slrings sat-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Mole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilied Sal (In 0.D.) Lbs. / F1. Depth Cement Used Additlvas
Surface 12-1/4° 8-5/8" 23 211 Commeon 150 3%cc2%gel
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17 4524' EA2 150
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth T fC iti
ype of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Y Pedorate Top Bottom
—— Protact Casing , .
Plug Back TD 4469'-4470 Coemmon 75
—. Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Pertorated {Amount and Kind of Matenial Used) Depth
4 4469'-4470' Squeeze 75 sx Common Same
4 4449'-4459 E[ 500 Gal 20% FE Same
I{ l LT
LAY 4 LAY AL
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packer At: Liner Run:
2-3/8" 4501' Yes Cne
Dale of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Mathod:
N/A [ Flowing Pumping [ _JGasuift [} Owher (Explain
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Par 24 H
ar =4 Hours N/A N/A N/A
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented {JSold Usad on Lease () open Hole Per. [ Dualy Comp. (] Commingted
{Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
{if vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




01
NTIAL

CHARGE TO: TICKET
SWII T DinertAN UIARRIDR é)) < 17938
, ADDRESS > = 51 179
ﬁ L &
=S, . CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE = & PAGE OF
Services, Inc. = 3 1| ]
SERVICE LOCATIQN WELLPROJECT NG, TEASE COUNTYPARE. STATE [caY = DATE NER
1 Nss Cgiy DARREN )-35~ | NeEss K5 | hAiRD, RS _ [)amayiD
" TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAMEIND. SHPPED |DELVERED 10 ORDERNO. |
3 s | HD DILFIELD SERV LocaTion.
- WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
. QIL veroPmenti | Cement PORT CortAr (&S, ¥4W, N )T sio
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS ’ '
REFERENCE NNy [oe] aeer [oF DESCRPTION o Tuw| v Tow]|  rhee AMOUNT

S5 { weace B /1D X5 i : S—EQ /;15‘?’)
S 7D [ Pump CHARLE [ /s9gper| 1lo0Z ] JoO=
R0 | Recrwen / D-AIR /[ fpe 351®] 351

|
/05" / FORT Cottar_ OPERING ToOL. / | 3=l 300%
TON T 700 | ! ! [
KICC WickiTA | | L |
330 | LSWOET LT TESTY sTaodars | ADlsks ! /5= WQ@;’;
27z / FLoeele ST s /38 GO
- SBI \ SERUICE CHARGE CEMENT /765 15K 1 / I_;/f (03 E’“
SR { ML DRAY AE /7385 :IAs. 2473 -]hm 0?5‘0% | AR50,
: s | z |
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY l AGREE DEIE%EDI acREE I I; =0
: _ g
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof whichinclude, REMIT PAYMENT TO: %ﬁ%‘:ﬂﬁfnﬁ’mm PAGE TOTAL 75’ 3 & | -
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and :;U:gjgiggg‘?”u |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. [OUR SERVICE WAS [
WUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIGR 10 SWIFT SERVI CES’ INC. PERFORMED MTHSE;S;K::T e |
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 gﬁg%%ﬁiggws /7 ?AX , ‘-48 | | L}
X NESS CITY, KS 67560  [mmsocrony ety 557 |
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED EA.M. ' O YES 0O NO I
/-?j)i’ﬁf{ 2 //30 chis 785-798-2300 0] CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND TOTAL L/d’ §C | 6’ L/

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The cusiomer hereby acknowdedges receipt of the materials and services hsted on this ticket.

APPROVAL ‘Iﬁan/i %u !

SWIFT OPERATOF'/

ol

[




JOB LOG

SWIFT Sexvices, luc.

[PRmay jo 5

CUSTOMER

QA AN WARRIOR

WELL NO.

JOB TYPE

o hareeny /1+35" | Ormest Pret bowae | /79

CHART
NO.

TIME

RATE
(BPM)

VOLUME
{BBL} (GAL}

PRESSURE (PS))

TUBING CASING

DESCRIPTICN OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS

00

on hotatipn)

QY5

1560

TEST Tkt Lociar = /S 98"

CASS

O FORT (peiar e Jasx

/D50

XX AembdT

[ SKS sSmpR/L2ppe.

CrrensaTe 20 sxs. To DT

Disprace demeri

Qlose Forr (ouBR PREKNEE wp HED

Ruw 4 Js.

REVERE OLEAN.

WA Touck .

gﬁ) (‘m{}?f:’e‘.

TTHAVKS B1/D

SHEON "ROGER " SN




TICKET

5 W l F T S Am_é&lw LWIARRIOR ‘@O\c;\&\% $v “ 7978
' ; CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE S PAGE F
s, > & " 2

Services, Inc.
SERVICE LOCATIRNS WELLPROJECT NO. TEASE COUNTYARREH STATE_[Chy™ DATE GWNER
Nesslery DARREN [-35" | Alegss K5 | Larep, ks |274ps0
2. TICKET TYPE |CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED DELIVERED 7O 7 ORDER NO.
) ) Duke Dritbs "Ric8S~ v eeation
' WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY 108 PURPOSE ) WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
. ol DEVELD PINENT Qement 2 /RS Yo pgio
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS f ’

REFERENCE SECO:KQ%SSEEE’;ENCE’ Loc ACC:;J;:I " OF DESCRIPTION av. Jum] av. Jum PRICE AMOUNT
525 ] mece B 110 gam | 5_;9 [R5 i‘@
513 l “Fomp CROREE, |@s|saspr| /4002 /40D%
ELY . =gl LQuwe KoL X R | RSP| 501%
221 ws I Mud FLUSH S Wl | /=] 5002
402 A= =1 CeniiRaLzeRS /D&, ; S5 sSDIR

403 ¥ S QLU CemedT Baskps = BA. | KX001®| <00

x |/ TorT Couar -CusTOMBR PROVDED Din |I1S981PT| w/e v f

407 ] ANSERT FLoar s e w/AuTo Fre ) R iy Bl
. 46 ! Lot DDoww PLus { BAFLE, /A | | 225 2] 2251

419 / “Reianue-Han Revtac Nee A :9 (SOF
: |

| | !

i O | O i !
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to . SURVEY AGREE | peCiDED | AGREE o
the terms and conditions onthe reverse side hereof which inciude, REMIT PAYMENT TO: e s D g%rﬁm? 3675 :
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and :;Urgggiggg:“n | )
bl Al SWIFT SERVICES, INC. [ e et STTL
START OF WORK OR R PO. BOX 466 gﬁ) 2{%%1@5 EQUPHENT su b{i:b 76713 |_5 Jd
x_Agsned NESS CITY, KS 67560 | o oeschwen izesf- 5,37 o246 17!
DATE SIGNED ! TIME SIGNED SR AM. ’ o YES OnNo

47@10 /IOD Sl 785-798-2300 O CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND ' TOTAL —Tq 7(2 I ; '

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the matenals and services isted on this ticket,

SWIFT OPERATOR é gé ; APPROVAL Qﬁanl{%u!
[74




: ATION TCKET
5 WIrF 7 O o 46 TICKET CONTINU No. /| T9RE
N Ness City, KS 67560 — = e | oF
-y Off: 785-798-2300 DM EUCAD WARRIDA “Darkey /-85~ ""274pr10 2 |
RE:':R?NCE SEcogmle:;il;ENCEl Lo: r ACCT GDF THE DESCRIFTION arv. lum | arv. lum P‘:‘hl'gE AMOUNT
_325 ] STAUDARD CEMENT  EA-2. | 175 :SKS I /2 !"3 200 F‘
% Tlo I PLDCELE ¢4 {hs | /B8 lele[Z
233 J Saur GODIks i ks| )35 1=
234 | CALSEAL Flags| T 30 24pI=®
IR i Hacap 322 & P AS ks i 72| 375 *#
290 | D-AIR BN & Qg I 35 InIe
RS r ] | o
S - | |
| | ! !
- A —
accENED | ] | |
RECEWED I I ! i
JUN OF 700 i ! } ;
en WICHITA i | | |
ke - i :
i i i i
l | ! !
- : |
1 i I |
| | ! !
i i i i
l | ! |
]
] l I I
5—8 I ] SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET /7‘ 5_ & / !3’0 "?(-R 2 !S/O
SBL / S| 7519 T s | 28,98 2507 | 250 |
CONTINUATIONTOTAL 3:778' §‘/D




JOB LOG SWIFT Senuvices, luc. [P p78pR 10T
Dergeitan Weagwor | T DargEN 1235 | lement S T )79a%

CHART RATE VOLUME PRESSURE (PS/
ND. TIME (BPM) {BBL] {GAL) TUBING | CASIG DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS

QSDD ON hptATION.

OI0D START S % CAsive T WEW

RID@ 4528 SETE

TP st *

Cevrayzens - 1,35, 7.9 41,13 15, 8, 7D
Cemeot Baskers—- R, (09

ToRT lowunr(@ (598"  TopdT. # (09

TROP BAUL- LRAULATE KRG
JUN 0 4 260
Pomp $00 qae 7740 Frysy CONFIDENTIAL

Ramp R0 BM RCL peusy

Pl RH-mpy 309_:5/305«5)

piix Qement ([2Ssks)) EA-RBISS pra

IJAH DU ’Pumpmé dines

FRELEASE LAre s Drwun FLUC.

INOPLACE "Pelc.

/05— PLUG IO oA “FRESSURE WP - JATCA PLbs Ta)
"RELEASE PRESURE, - IHELD

RECEVED
o 5 % LIS TRuK
e WICHT

XEE

Sop thmper
THAKS B 10

ShsON, ROGER




Y

REMITTO P.O. BOX 31

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 33920

SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Pugsell KS
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OQUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE 4 -R0+10 | 34 a0 as 7:00pm | 7:30
arrtn COUNTY STATE
LEASE WELL# | =39  |LOCATIONMess Gy NS South Fo Cormnty bune (¥ 41 K<
OLDO (Circle one) I } % Lies?™
e C&ﬂ’chlﬁ,WGJ/--%OI‘I\. to 949.
CONTRACTOR Dkt Prudlny. Rig &5 QWNER
TYPE OF JOB Suirfea
HOLESIZE |2 ¥y T.D. QI8 CEMENT
CASING SIZE 8% DEPTH _2il.522" AMOUNT ORDERED _ / 8O _eorn 3%cc 2 %48
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH PP
PRES. MAX MINIMUM L% cOMMON 1£0 @ 13s50 _ _l025%
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINTy M 8 & 20(0 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. s T L B @025 4025
PERFS, CN%MLORIDE = ealse 25050
DISPLACEMENT 12.$ B4/ ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
—RECEIVED @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER JoluaRoberds @
# 4N HELPER Mgt —JUN-0-4-2010 p
BULK TRUCK : @
# 472 DRIVER Repm KEEGWICHTA— P
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER RE HANDLING -5 @ o285~ SeF 25
CENVEDMILEAGE o Loffh ol Jeo. oo
REMARKS: JUN 04 2010 TOTAL o2 /2. o
E£st Circulation KCC WICHITA SERVICE
_Mix 180 sk Covmens  DEPTHOFIOB
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 99 o.
¢ o, EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE /& @ Zom /P
Cemeant_Did_ Cirewlate { MANIFOLD @
@
@
CHARGE TO: Armnerican Warrior
STREET TOTAL A Z2a
CITY STATE ZIP

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE %ﬂmﬁ_

LA NETH /7 céy//?é" DISCOUNT

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

ORONORONS)

Ay

TOTAL

SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES __ (G
F - - 2

Y

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

r
-

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "ALLIED” shall mean Allied Cementing Co., LLC, and “CUSTOMER" shall
refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, “Job” relates to the services described on the
front side of this contract, “Merchandise” refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials,
products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

—TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, CUSTOMER must tender full cash payment to ALLIED before the
job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or
merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the
merchandise. For all past due invoices, 'CUSTOMER agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annurm
until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of
interest that CUSTOMER may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby
is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal
contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the CUSTOMER or
at the option of ALLIED, refunded directly to CUSTOMER. For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that
Kansas law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.

—ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Con-
tract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including,
but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney’s fees.

—PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in ALLIED’S current price schedule are FO.B. ALLIED’S local station and
are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal. state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the
merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to
CUSTOMER.,

—TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt 1o get to and from each job site using its own equipment.
Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a
tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site. the tractor or puiling: eqmpment w1ll be supplied by CUSTOMER
or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER. a

—PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of
a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER wilt pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a resuit.of the
cancellation.

—DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED’S
current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

—SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES:

1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown condi-
tions beyond ALLIED’S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from
the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. CUSTOMER shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold
harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees. from and against any and ali claims or suits for:

(A) Damage to property or for bodily injury. sickness, disease. or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or
the well owner; and:

(B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well
blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED’S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with
this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.

2. With respect to any of ALLIED’S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing
or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing
for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost itein without cost to
ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence
of ALLIED or its employees.

3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements
caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES:

I. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship
under normal use and service when installed. and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED’S obligation
under this warranty is expressly limited to repair. replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option. for any merchandise which is
determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS
APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS
TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER’S sole and only remedy with
regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and
ALLIED shall not be iiable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective
materials, products or supplies.

2. More specifically:

(A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any
work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.

(B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data
furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations
made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its
employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.

(C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will
accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.




Geological Report

American Warrior Inc.
Darren #1-34
1350’ FSL & 1900° FWL
Sec. 34 T20s R25w
Ness County, Kansas ®CG

JUN 04 W0
COMNFIDE

American Warrior, Inc.




Well Data:

Drilling Contractor:

Geologist:
Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.
Darren #1-34

1350’ FSL & 1900° FWL
Sec. 34 T20s R25w
Ness County, Kansas
API # 15-135-25049-0000

Duke Drilling Co. Rig #5
Jason Alm

April 18,2010

April 26, 2010

2372’ Ground Level

RCC
jute 04 200
COMFDENTA-

2383’ Kelly Bushing

Directions: Laird KS, South 12 mi. to county line rd. West 3/4

mi. North into location.

Casing;: 211’ 8 5/8” surface casing
4523’ 5 1/2” production casing

Samples: 10° wet and dry, 3750° to RTD

Drilling Time: 3600’ to RTD

Electric Logs: Log-Tech, Inc. “Kenyon Bange”

CNL/CDL, DIL, MEL, BHCS
Drillstem Tests: Two, Trilobite Testing, Inc. “Mike Slemp”
Problems: None

Remarks: Top of Mississippian was washed out resulting in a

Mis-run on DST #1.

RECEIVED
JUN 04 srn

KCC WICHITA




Formation Tops

American Warrior, Inc.

Darren #1-34
Sec. 34 T20s R25w

Formation 1350" FSL. & 1900' FWL
Anhydrite 1626', +757
Base 1665', +718
Heebner 3772',-1389
Lansing 3806', -1423
Stark 4094', -1711
BKc 4180',-1797
Marmaton 4206', -1823
Pawnee 4300', -1917
Fort Scott 4340', -1957
Cherokee 4363', -1980
Mississippian 4436', -2053
LTD 4524', -2141
RTD 4525',-2142

KCC
JUN 0 4 200
CONFIDENTIAL

Sample Zone Descriptions

Mississippian (4449’ -2066): Covered in DST #1,2
Dolo — Fine sucrosic crystalline, fossiliferous with fair to good
inter-crystalline and vuggy porosity, light to fair oil stain and
saturation, show of free oil, good odor, bright yellow fluorescents.

RECEIVED
JUN 4 2nen

KCC WiCHTA

RECEIVED

oon ome
\

j|'.|

w70, Ut




Drill Stem Tests

Trilobite Testing Inc.
“Mike Slemp”
DST #1 Mississippian Warsaw
Interval (4450° - 4460”) Anchor Length 10°
Mis-run
Recovery: 840" Mud
DST #2 Mississippian Warsaw
Interval (4379’ — 4460°) Anchor Length 81°
IHP —2280#
IFP  —30” —Builtto 3 in. 29-64 #
IST  —30"-Dead 1181#
FFP —45” —Builtto 4 in. 71-115# 4
FSI  —45” —Dead 1165 # K@‘@
FHP -—2130# U 04 %00
BHT -121'F @@NF%DEW‘N'
Recovery: 120’ Clean Oil
60° MCO 60% Oil, 40% Mud
90° OCM 30% Oil, 70% Mud
RECEIVED
JUN 04 2019
Structural Comparison KCC wi CHITA
American Warrior, Inc. DaMar Resources Mustang Drilling, Inc.
Darren #1-34 McVicker #1 Fehrenbach
Sec. 34 T20s R25w Sec. 34 T 205 R25w Sec. 34 T20s R25w
Formation 1350' ¥SL & 1900' FWL | 1980 FNL & 1980' FWL 1980' FSL & 660' FEL
Anhydrite 1626', +757 NA NA 1628', +773 (-16)
Base 1665', +718 NA NA NA NA
Heebner 3772',-1389 3784', -1392 (+3) 3774, -1373 (-16)
Lansing 3816', -1433 3830, -1438 (+5) 3820', -1419 (-16)
Stark 4094',-1711 NA NA NA NA
BKc 4180',-1797 NA NA 4183, -1782 -15)
Marmaton 4206, -1823 NA NA NA NA
Pawnee 4300, -1917 NA NA NA NA
Fort Scott 4340, -1957 4360, -1968 (+11) 4345', -1944 -13)
Cherokee 4363',-1980 4383',-1991 (+11) 4369, -1968 -12)
Mississippian 4436, -2053 4457, -2065 |(+12)] 4431, -2030 (-23)




Summary

The location for the Darren #1-34 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The
new well ran structurally as expected via the survey. Two drill stem tests were conducted
one of which recovered commercial amounts of oil from the Mississippian Warsaw
Formation. After all gathered data had been examined the decision was made to run 5
1/2 inch production casing to further evaluate the Darren #1-34 well.

Recommended Perforations

Primary:
Mississippian: (4449’ - 4459’)

Squeeze if needed: (4469’ — 4470°)

Respectfully Submitted,

Jason Alm
Hard Rock Consulting, Inc.
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For. American Warrior Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City Ks, 67846

_ATTN: Jason Alm
34 20s 25w Ness KS KCC

Darren 1-34 JUN 04 2010
Start Date: 2010.04.25 @ 14:45:43 CWE@EWL

End Date:  2010.04.25 @ 21:26:58
Job Ticket #: 37623 DST# 1

RECEIVED
JUN 04 2010

Trilobite Testing, Inc KCC WICHITA

PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 7856254778 fax: 785625-5620
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DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
HILOB ITE American Warrior Inc Darren 1-34

ESTING , 0| o5 306 34 20s 25w Ness KS

Garden City Ks, 67846

Job Ticket: 37623 DST#:1
ATIN: Jason Alm Test Start: 2010.04.25 @ 14:45:43

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss

Deviated: No Whipstock: Test Type:  Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: Tester; Mke Slemp

Time Test Ended: 21:26:58 Unit No: 28

Interval: 4450.00 ft (KB) To  4460.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2384.00 ft (KB}
Total Depth; 4460.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2372.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diarmeter: 7.78 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft

Serial #: B356 Inside

Press @RunDepth: psig @ 445200 ft (KB} Capacity: 8000.00

Start Date: 2010.04.25 End Date: 2010.04.25 Last Calib.: 2010.04.25

Start Time: 14:45:44 End Time: 21:26:58 Time On Btm: 2010.04.25 @ 17:54:13
Time Off Btm: 2010.04.25 @ 18.07:23

TEST COMMENT: Msrun- packer failure, tried twice packers wouldn't hold

ae

., - -Fressumeve.Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
= Pressure| Temp | Annotation
A {psig) | (degF)
2359.64 115.87 | lhitial Hydro-static
2324.22 116.76 | Final Hydre-static

y
8

I

2

R EEE T EEE NN IR E RN

8
RIdUS]

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (M) Description Volume {bbl) ] Choke {(inches) | Prassura {psig) Gas Rate (Mctid)
840.00 100%mud 8.99

Trilobite Testing, hc Ref. No: 37623 Printed: 2010.05.07 @ 12:51:.07 Page 2




: DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
RILOBITE American Warrior Inc Parren 1-34

ESTING , NG PO Box 399 34 20s 25w Ness KS

Garden City Ks, 67846

Job Ticket: 37623 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jason Alm Test Start: 2010.04.25 @ 14:45:43

Too! Information

Dxill Fipe: Length: 4137.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  58.03 bbi Tool Weight; 2000.00 b
Heavy Wi. Fipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 b
Drill Coltar: Length: 307.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.51 bhl Weight to Pull Loose: 80000.00 b
Total Volume: 59,54 bhl Tool Chased ft
String Weight: Initial  80000.00 Ib

Final  80000.00 b

Drill Pipe Above KB: 21.00ft

Depth to Top Packer: 4450.00 ft

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

nterval betw een Packers: 10.00 ft

Tool Length: 37.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2  Diameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:

Tool Description _ Length {ft} Serial No. Position Depth(ft} Accum.Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4424 .00

Shut in Tool 5.00 4429.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 ’ 4434.00

Jars 5.00 4439.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4441.00 ,

Packer 5.00 i 4446.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4450.00

Stubb 1.00 4451.00

Perforations 1.00 4452.00

Recorder 0.00 8356 nside  4452.00

Recorder 0.00 8321 Inside  4452.00

Perforations 5.00 4457.00

Bullnose 3.00 4460.00 . . Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Too! Length: 37.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 37623 Printed: 2010.05.07 @ 12:51:08 Page 3




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT " FLUID SUMMARY
HILOBITE American Warrior Inc Darren 1-34

ES”NG ’ ING PO Box 399 34 20s 25w Ness KS

Garden City Ks, 67846

Job Ticket: 37623 DST#:1
ATIN: Jason Alm Test Start: 2010.04.25 @ 14:45:43

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: GelChem Cushion Type: Oil APt

Mud Weight: 10.00 ib/gal Cushion Length: Water Salinity:
Viscosity: 58.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume:

Water Loss: 10.36 in® Gas Cushion Type:

Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure:

Salinity: 3300.00 ppm

Filter Cake: inches

Recovery Information
Recowvery Table

Length Description
ft

840.00 [ 100%mud
Total Length: 840.00 ft Total Volume: 8.988 bhl

Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laberatory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments: -

T

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 37623 Printed: 2010.05.07 @ 12:51:09 Page 4




Serial # 8356 Inside American Warrior he 34 20s 25w Ness KS OST Test Number:; 1
Pressure vs. Time
I T E—
8356 Pressure 8358 Temperature
B nitial Hydro-static
B 120
Final Hyd ik
2000 110
100
1500
_i
o
3
£ o0 B
2 5
o &
0. 1000 o
80
500 70
60
¥
3PM 6PM aPM
25 Sun Apr 2010 Time {Hours)
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For.  American Warrior Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City Ks, 67846
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ATTN: Jason Alm

34 20s 25w Ness KS

Darren 1-34
Start Date:  2010.04.25 @ 22:15:54
End Date:  2010.04.26 @ 05:36:39
Job Ticket #: 37624 DST# 2
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Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 7856254778 fax: 785-625-5620
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

H’ LOB ’ TE American Warrior Inc
EST’NG 7 INC PO Box 399

Garden City Ks, 67846

ATIN: Jason Alm

Darren 1-34

34 20s 25w Ness KS
Job Ticket: 37624 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2010.04.25 @ 22:15:54

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)
Time Tool Opened: 00:26:24

Time Test Ended: 05:36:39

Interval: 4379.00 ft (KB} To  4460.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 4460.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Hole Diameter: 7.78 inchesHole Condition: Fair

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Tester: Mke Skemp
Unit No: 28

Reference BElevations:

KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft

2384.00 ft(KB)
237200 ft(CF)

Serlal #: 8356 Inside

Press@RunDepth; 115.46 psig @ 4381.00 ft (KB)
Start Date: 2010.04.25 End Date:
Start Time: 22:15:55 End Time:

TEST COMMENT: [F- Weak blow , 3 inches in 30 min
ISk No blow back
FF- Weak blow, 4 inches in 45 min
- FSk No blow back

2010.04.26
05:36:39

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Last Calib.: 2010.04.26
Tirme On Btm: 2010.04.26 @ 00:24:44
Time Off Btm: 2010.04.26 @ 02:59:24

Pressurs vs. Time

&) Tamparsturs

=
PRESSURE SUMMARY

= L-n.nﬁuu |

v

N

R\
\

|

INPEEREN1 SENEENEE INC TSRl TR NNEE]

A

Pressure[ Temp [* Annotation
(psig) | (degF)
2279.65 117.73 | hitial Hydro-static
29.14 116.69 | Open To Flow (1)
64.01 117.47 | Shut-In{1)
1180.96 118.52 | End Shut-Iin(1)
71.10 118.30 | Open To Flow {2)
115.46 119.82 | Shut-in{2)
1165.02 120.89 | End Shut-In(2)
2164.69 121.53 | Final Hydro-static

Recovery

(Gas Rates

Description Volumg (b}

I Choks (Inches) IPmssua(psig) Gas Rate (Mcti)

100%o0il 0.59

meo60%0i40%mud 0.30

ocm70%mud30%oil 0.44

Trilobite Testing, hc Ref. No: 37624

Printed: 2010.05.07 @ 12:51:26 Page 2




- DRILL STEMTEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
RILOBITE American Warrior inc Darren 1-34

ESTING , NG -0 o 355 34 20s 25w Ness KS

Garden City Ks, 67846

Job Ticket: 37624 DST#: 2
ATIN: Jason Alm Test Start: 2010.04.25 @ 22:15:54

Tool Information

Crill Fipe: Length: 4068.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  57.06 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 b
Heavy WA, Pipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 ib
Oxill Collar: Length: 307.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.51 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 90000.00 b
Total Voltime; 58.57 hbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
String Weight: Initial 90000.00 Ib

Final 90000.00 b

Drxill Fipe Above KB: 23.00 ft
Depth to Top Packer: 4379.00 ft
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 81.00 ft
Tool Length: 108.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) SerialNo. Position Depth{ft} Accum.Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4353.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4358.00

Hydraulic too! 5.00 4363.00

Jars ” 5.00 4368.00

Safety Joint . 2.00 4370.00 ;

Packer 5.00 4375.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4379.00

Stubb 1.00 4380.00

Perforations 1.00 4381.00

Recorder 0.00 8321 hside  4381.00

Recorder 0.00 8356 nside  4381.00

Perforations 12.00 4383.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4394.00

Drill Fipe 62.00 4455.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4457.00

Bullnose 3.00 4460.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 108.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 37624 Printed: 2010.05.07 @ 12:51:27 Page 3
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

American Warrior Inc

EST’NG ' !NC PO Box 399

Garden City Ks, 67846

ATIN: Jason Alm

Darren 1-34

34 20s 25w Ness KS
Job Ticket: 37624 DST#:2

Test Start: 2010.04.25 @ 22:15:54

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil APt deg APl
Mud Weight: 10.00 b/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: £8.00 sec/gt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 10.36 in? Gas Cushion Type:
Reslstivity: chmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3300.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft hbl
120.00 | 100%oil 0.590)
60.00 | mco60%oid0%mud 0.295
90.00 | ocm70%nmud30%oil 0.443
Total Length: 270.00 1t Total Volume:
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: Serial #
Laboratory Name: Labgratory Location:
Recovery Comments:
(¥
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 37624 Printed: 2010.05.07 @ 12:51:28 Page 4




Serial #: 8356 Inside American Warrior nc 34 20s 25w Ness KS OST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
I ]
8356 Pressure 8356 Temperature
V Initial Hydro-static 1 I |
. Vv | 0 | f
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